
XBC - October Kames Award Winners AC - Sunday 08/10/2023

R0 Standard Road Cars up to 1400cc

First Euan Bruce MG ZR - 1400cc 97.32

R1 Saloon and Sports Cars up to 1400c

First Ian Wright Honda Jazz - 1339cc 94.34

Second Fergus Moodie Peugot 106 - 1360cc 94.44

R2 Saloon and Sports Cars over 1400cc

First Stuart Morrison Honda Civic - 1755cc 82.46

Second Andrew MacAskill VW Polo - 1341cc S 86.06

R3 Saloon and Sports Cars over 2000cc

First David Reid Subaru Imperza - 2500cc 79.46

Second Simon Rothnie Vauxhall Astra VXR - 1998cc T 87.90

R5  Mazda MX5 Cars up to 1840cc

First Neil Girdwood Mazda MX5 - 1840cc 85.31

Second Andrew Connell Mazda MX5 - 1839cc 85.60

Third Robert Yuill (Snr) Mazda MX5 Mk2.5 - 1840cc 85.97

RS2 Road Going Specialist Cars over 1400cc

First Jamie McKenzie Caterham Seven - 1600cc 82.02

RC1 Classic Cars up to 1500cc

First Iain Crockett Wolseley Hornet - 1380cc 97.35

RC2 Classic Cars over 1500cc

First John MacKenzie Ford Cortina - 1700cc 93.07

M2 Modified Saloon Cars over 1400cc and under 2000cc

First Mike Murchie Ford Fiesta Mk1 - 1988cc 89.63

M3 Modified Saloon Cars over 2000cc

First David Clark BMW Mini Cooper S - 1598cc S 92.43

M4 Modified Sports Cars up to 1400cc

First Craig Morrison F27 Clubman - 1352cc 77.26

M5 Modified Sports Cars over 1400cc



First Darren Coleman Sylva Striker - 1997cc T 78.78

S0 Sports Libre Cars

First Scott McWhirter Renault Clio - 1800cc T 84.94

S1 Racing cars up to 1100cc

First Charlie Forsyth 130R - 998cc 71.54

Second Ruaridh Seaton Megapin 9 - 998cc 76.74

S3 Historic or Classic Racing Cars

First Andrew Paterson Lotus Type 61 FF - 1598cc 82.46

XBC - Special Award

To : Sophie Bell

Reason

FTD

FTD Gary Warren Empire Evo - 1000cc 67.61

Most alternative routes, most badly parked, and best neatly arranged pile of pebbles in the Paddock.



XBC October Kames (AW) Sprint

The Cross Border Championship (XBC)    The Scottish Sprint   Lowlands Speed Championship

The Scottish MX5 Hillclimb   Sprint Register Championship   The East Ayrshire Car Club Championship

Sunday 8th October 2023

Class R0 Standard Road Cars up to 1400cc
Class Record   Target   120 secs   2023

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5

111 Euan Bruce MG ZR   1400cc1 127.43 103.19  99.54 100.11  97.32  97.32 

Class R1 Road Going Saloon and Sports Cars up to 1400cc
Class Record   Brian McCurdie     Rover Mini 1380cc    100.87 secs   Oct 2021

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5

115 Ian Wright Honda Jazz   1339cc1  97.54  95.98  94.88  94.79  94.34  94.34 
16 Fergus Moodie Peugeot 106   1360cc2 100.84  97.95 FAIL  94.67  94.44  94.44 
711 John Bruce MG ZR   1400cc3  98.12  98.19  97.79  96.04  94.47  94.47 
714 James McGhee Daewoo Matiz   995cc4 109.77 109.09 107.25 107.74 107.83 107.25 
114 Scott McGhee Deawoo Matiz   995cc5 113.55 115.15 114.82 112.56 115.97 112.56 

Class R2 Road Going Saloon and Sports Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc
Class Record   Derek Rothnie    Renault Clio 182    85.16 secs   Oct 2019

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5

23 Stuart Morrison Honda Civic   1755cc1  88.87  86.34  83.63  82.46  82.46 
20 Andrew MacAskill VW Polo   1341cc S2  92.48  89.94  87.33  86.74  86.06  86.06 
21 Ronnie MacGregor Honda S2000   1997cc3  95.00  93.29  90.79  91.67  88.80  88.80 
25 Hamish Gilbert Toyota MR24 FLAG  95.48  93.43  93.13  91.05  91.05 

Class R3 Road Going Saloon and Sports Cars over 2000cc
Class Record   David Reid   Subaru Impreza   82.01 secs   Oct 2019

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5

32 David Reid Subaru Impreza   2500cc1  84.63  83.26  80.31  79.46  80.14  79.46 
33 Simon Rothnie Vauxhall Astra VXR   1998cc T2  92.02 120.92  90.89  87.90  88.27  87.90 
727 Brian Wilson Mini Cooper S3 112.92  91.86  90.53  90.29  89.07  89.07 
30 Simon Howarth Mini R56 John Copper Works   1600cc4  93.56  92.55  90.72  90.04  89.37  89.37 
29 James Howarth Mini Cooper S   1600cc T5  94.34  93.35  93.08  91.42  91.18  91.18 
28 Robert Cockling Mini Cooper S   1598cc S6 FAIL FAIL 

Class R5 Mazda MX5 Cars up to 1840cc
Class Record   Andrew Connell   Mazda MX5   86.72 secs   Oct 2019

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5

41 Neil Girdwood Mazda MX5   1840cc1  91.23  90.55  86.98  85.90  85.31  85.31 
39 Andrew Connell Mazda MX5   1839cc2  88.13  89.01  86.73  85.60  86.78  85.60 
48 Robert Yuill (Snr) Mazda MX5 Mk2.5   1840cc3  89.91  90.09  87.20  85.97  86.73  85.97 
43 Allan Harrop Mazda MX5   1840cc4  91.13  90.65  87.80  86.20  86.17  86.17 
40 Alan Cuthbert Mazda Mk2.5 Vvts   1840cc5  92.01  91.96  90.00  88.56  87.60  87.60 
46 Keith Rose Mazda MX5 SVT   1839cc6  91.65  91.19  88.68  88.89  88.68 
37 Colin Bell Mazda MX5   1839cc7  94.38 120.92  90.91  89.92  88.74  88.74 
38 Donald Coltart Mazda MX5   1800cc8  90.30 FAIL  90.30 
45 Andrew MacDiarmid Mazda MX5   1840cc9  97.44 111.98  91.80  91.45  90.70  90.70 
47 Fiona Webster Mazda MX 5   1840cc10  99.43  98.28  95.09  94.21  94.86  94.21 
737 Sophie Bell Mazda MX5   1840cc11 FAIL 102.53  99.36  96.26  96.26 
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XBC October Kames (AW) Sprint

The Cross Border Championship (XBC)    The Scottish Sprint   Lowlands Speed Championship

The Scottish MX5 Hillclimb   Sprint Register Championship   The East Ayrshire Car Club Championship

Sunday 8th October 2023

Class RS2 Lightweight Road Cars over 1400cc
Class Record   Nigel Fox   Caterham Seven   82.65 secs   Oct 2023

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5

151 Jamie McKenzie Caterham Seven   1600cc1  88.21  88.94  84.16  82.16  82.02  82.02 
751 Guy McKenzie Caterham Seven   1600cc2  89.55  88.62  83.93  82.54  82.03  82.03 

Class RC1 Historic or Classic Cars up to 1500cc
Class Record   Leslie Ann Scoular   MG Midget   104.63 secs   Oct 2023

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5

58 Iain Crockett Wolseley Hornet   1380cc1 102.14 100.41  98.08  97.35  97.35 
60 Tom Marr MG Midget   1305cc2 104.26 103.73 101.27 100.96 100.72 100.72 
61 Leslie Ann Scoular MG Midget   1275cc3 113.61 115.96 111.87 106.96 107.04 106.96 

Class RC2 Historic or Classic Cars over 1500cc
Class Record   Stephen Hall    Triumph TR4    91.81 secs   Oct 2019

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5

64 John MacKenzie Ford Cortina   1700cc1 102.58 100.03  94.51  93.07  93.07 

Class M2 Modified Saloon Cars over 1400cc and up to 2000cc
Class Record   Geoffrey Harkness   Vauxhall Corsa   87.44 secs   Oct 2019

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5

67 Mike Murchie Ford MK1 Fiesta   1988cc1  98.03  95.88  90.27  92.08  89.63  89.63 

Class M3 Modified Saloon Cars over 2000cc
Class Record   David Clark    BMW Mini Cooper    94.74 secs   Oct 2022

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5

70 David Clark BMW Mini Cooper S   1598cc S1  98.36  97.93  94.62  93.21  92.43  92.43 

Class M4 Modified Sports Cars up to 1400cc
Class Record   Brian Wilson   NBR Tiger R10   78.70 secs   Oct 2022

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5

74 Craig Morrison F27 Clubman   1352cc1  89.89  95.36  80.48  77.82  77.26  77.26 
73 Melvyn Hartley Westfield Megabusa   1299cc2  91.81  90.92  85.01  85.06  84.10  84.10 

Class M5 Modified Sports Cars over 1400cc
Class Record   Bill Lambie (Jnr)    Westfield XTR2    76.30 secs    Oct 2022

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5

177 Darren Coleman Sylva Striker1  88.10  86.27  81.42  79.28  78.78  78.78 
777 Gareth Coleman Sylva Striker2  89.67  89.83  90.28  85.58  84.62  84.62 
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XBC October Kames (AW) Sprint

The Cross Border Championship (XBC)    The Scottish Sprint   Lowlands Speed Championship

The Scottish MX5 Hillclimb   Sprint Register Championship   The East Ayrshire Car Club Championship

Sunday 8th October 2023

Class S0 Sports Libre Cars
Class Record    Charlie Fraser    Spire GT3    73.16 secs Oct 2022

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5

81 Scott McWhirter Renault Clio   1800cc T1  91.25  89.83  87.33  85.74  84.94  84.94 
83 Alan Ramsay Chrade Imp   998cc2 100.33  99.06  95.27  96.24  92.43  92.43 
82 Ken Pickering MNR LMP 1   1400cc3 101.61 101.61 

Class S1 Racing cars up to 1100cc
Class Record   Dave Tatham    Reynard 903     72.22 secs    Oct 2022

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5

96 Gary Warren Empire EVO   1000cc1  77.34  75.10  68.72  67.61  67.61 
92 Charlie Forsyth 130R 130R   999cc2  85.24  77.96  72.00  71.54  72.13  71.54 
94 Ruaridh Seaton Megapin 9   998cc3  89.92 FAIL  84.24  79.57  76.74  76.74 
95 Lesley Sheridan TDK Reynard 903 1   998cc4  88.49  87.65  82.41  79.86 FAIL  79.86 
91 Stuart Mather OMS Racing Cars Hornet   988cc5  93.15 FAIL  88.19  86.98  85.99  85.99 

Class S3 Historic or Classic Racing Cars
Class Record   John Albiston    Brabham BT38c    79.31 secs    Oct 2023

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5

88 Andrew Paterson Lotus Type 61 FF   1598cc1  90.81  88.02  83.83  84.31  82.46  82.46 
87 Angus Buchan Terrapin Mk5 SR   1293cc2  90.25  89.94  86.67  88.72  85.32  85.32 
86 Douglas Anderson Jeffrey Mk3b   748cc3 FAIL  96.30  92.94  92.21  91.12  91.12 

....................................................................................................

Page 4



XBC October Kames (AW) Sprint
The Cross Border Championship (XBC)    The Scottish Sprint   Lowlands Speed Championship

The Scottish MX5 Hillclimb   Sprint Register Championship   The East Ayrshire Car Club Championship
Sunday 8th October 2023

Class  Overall Results
No. Name Car ClassPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5

96 Gary Warren Empire EVO   1000cc S11  77.34  75.10  68.72  67.61  67.61 
92 Charlie Forsyth 130R 130R   999cc S12  85.24  77.96  72.00  71.54  72.13  71.54 
94 Ruaridh Seaton Megapin 9   998cc S13  89.92 FAIL  84.24  79.57  76.74  76.74 
74 Craig Morrison F27 Clubman   1352cc M44  89.89  95.36  80.48  77.82  77.26  77.26 
177 Darren Coleman Sylva Striker M55  88.10  86.27  81.42  79.28  78.78  78.78 
32 David Reid Subaru Impreza   2500cc R36  84.63  83.26  80.31  79.46  80.14  79.46 
95 Lesley Sheridan TDK Reynard 903 1   998cc S17  88.49  87.65  82.41  79.86 FAIL  79.86 
151 Jamie McKenzie Caterham Seven   1600cc RS28  88.21  88.94  84.16  82.16  82.02  82.02 
751 Guy McKenzie Caterham Seven   1600cc RS29  89.55  88.62  83.93  82.54  82.03  82.03 
88 Andrew Paterson Lotus Type 61 FF   1598cc S310  90.81  88.02  83.83  84.31  82.46  82.46 
73 Melvyn Hartley Westfield Megabusa   1299cc M411  91.81  90.92  85.01  85.06  84.10  84.10 
777 Gareth Coleman Sylva Striker M512  89.67  89.83  90.28  85.58  84.62  84.62 
81 Scott McWhirter Renault Clio   1800cc T S013  91.25  89.83  87.33  85.74  84.94  84.94 
41 Neil Girdwood Mazda MX5   1840cc R514  91.23  90.55  86.98  85.90  85.31  85.31 
87 Angus Buchan Terrapin Mk5 SR   1293cc S315  90.25  89.94  86.67  88.72  85.32  85.32 
39 Andrew Connell Mazda MX5   1839cc R516  88.13  89.01  86.73  85.60  86.78  85.60 
48 Robert Yuill (Snr) Mazda MX5 Mk2.5   1840cc R517  89.91  90.09  87.20  85.97  86.73  85.97 
91 Stuart Mather OMS Racing Cars Hornet   988cc S118  93.15 FAIL  88.19  86.98  85.99  85.99 
20 Andrew MacAskill VW Polo   1341cc S R219  92.48  89.94  87.33  86.74  86.06  86.06 
43 Allan Harrop Mazda MX5   1840cc R520  91.13  90.65  87.80  86.20  86.17  86.17 
40 Alan Cuthbert Mazda Mk2.5 Vvts   1840cc R521  92.01  91.96  90.00  88.56  87.60  87.60 
33 Simon Rothnie Vauxhall Astra VXR   1998cc T R322  92.02 120.92  90.89  87.90  88.27  87.90 
46 Keith Rose Mazda MX5 SVT   1839cc R523  91.65  91.19  88.68  88.89  88.68 
37 Colin Bell Mazda MX5   1839cc R524  94.38 120.92  90.91  89.92  88.74  88.74 
21 Ronnie MacGregor Honda S2000   1997cc R225  95.00  93.29  90.79  91.67  88.80  88.80 
727 Brian Wilson Mini Cooper S R326 112.92  91.86  90.53  90.29  89.07  89.07 
30 Simon Howarth Mini R56 John Copper Works   1600cc R327  93.56  92.55  90.72  90.04  89.37  89.37 
67 Mike Murchie Ford MK1 Fiesta   1988cc M228  98.03  95.88  90.27  92.08  89.63  89.63 
38 Donald Coltart Mazda MX5   1800cc R529  90.30 FAIL  90.30 
45 Andrew MacDiarmid Mazda MX5   1840cc R530  97.44 111.98  91.80  91.45  90.70  90.70 
25 Hamish Gilbert Toyota MR2 R231 FLAG  95.48  93.43  93.13  91.05  91.05 
86 Douglas Anderson Jeffrey Mk3b   748cc S332 FAIL  96.30  92.94  92.21  91.12  91.12 
29 James Howarth Mini Cooper S   1600cc T R333  94.34  93.35  93.08  91.42  91.18  91.18 
70 David Clark BMW Mini Cooper S   1598cc S M334  98.36  97.93  94.62  93.21  92.43  92.43 
83 Alan Ramsay Chrade Imp   998cc S035 100.33  99.06  95.27  96.24  92.43  92.43 
64 John MacKenzie Ford Cortina   1700cc RC236 102.58 100.03  94.51  93.07  93.07 
47 Fiona Webster Mazda MX 5   1840cc R537  99.43  98.28  95.09  94.21  94.86  94.21 
115 Ian Wright Honda Jazz   1339cc R138  97.54  95.98  94.88  94.79  94.34  94.34 
16 Fergus Moodie Peugeot 106   1360cc R139 100.84  97.95 FAIL  94.67  94.44  94.44 
711 John Bruce MG ZR   1400cc R140  98.12  98.19  97.79  96.04  94.47  94.47 
737 Sophie Bell Mazda MX5   1840cc R541 FAIL 102.53  99.36  96.26  96.26 
111 Euan Bruce MG ZR   1400cc R042 127.43 103.19  99.54 100.11  97.32  97.32 
58 Iain Crockett Wolseley Hornet   1380cc RC143 102.14 100.41  98.08  97.35  97.35 
60 Tom Marr MG Midget   1305cc RC144 104.26 103.73 101.27 100.96 100.72 100.72 
82 Ken Pickering MNR LMP 1   1400cc S045 101.61 101.61 
61 Leslie Ann Scoular MG Midget   1275cc RC146 113.61 115.96 111.87 106.96 107.04 106.96 
714 James McGhee Daewoo Matiz   995cc R147 109.77 109.09 107.25 107.74 107.83 107.25 
114 Scott McGhee Deawoo Matiz   995cc R148 113.55 115.15 114.82 112.56 115.97 112.56 
28 Robert Cockling Mini Cooper S   1598cc S R349 FAIL FAIL 
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